
Ersatzteilliste

Liste des pièces de rechange

Spare parts list

TASKI aquamat 10.1

Ausführung/Execution; List(e)  /2

23.07.2004 SPS
Postfach CH 9542 Münchwilen

Telefon +41 71  969 27 27 Fax +41  71  969 22 53

Ä
Ä

ÄÄ
ÄÄ

ÄÄÄ
ÄÄÄ

ÄÄÄ
ÄÄÄ
ÄÄÄ

ÔÔÔ
ÔÔÔ
ÔÔÔ

ÄÄÄÄ
ÄÄÄÄ

ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ
ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ
ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ

ÄÄÄ
ÄÄÄ
ÄÄÄ

TASKI aquamat 10.1                 Serie(s)

8003290 AQ 10.1 SEV 230V/50Hz 03
8003300 AQ 10.1 EURO 230V/50Hz 03
8003310 AQ 10.1 UK 240V/50Hz 03



1 TASKI aq 10.1

S004749 TASKI aq 10.1 TASKI aq 10.1 TASKI aq 10.1

Pos.
No.

Artikelnr.
Article No.
Item No.

Bestellnr.
No. de com
Order No.

Model
Stck.
Piè.
Qty.

Bezeichnung Designation Description

1 S004730 4195113 1.00 Unterteil AQ 10.1

2 S004732 4195114 1.00 Oberteil AQ 10.1

3 S004735 4195115 1.00 Pumpengruppe

4 S004738 4195117 1.00 Schema



2 TASKI aq 10.1

S004730 Unterteil AQ 10.1

Pos.
No.

Artikelnr.
Article No.
Item No.

Bestellnr.
No. de com
Order No.

Model
Stck.
Piè.
Qty.

Bezeichnung Designation Description

101 56000-21 4094500 1.00 Saugrohr Tige d'aspiration Suction Tube

102 56000-22 4094510 1.00 Saugbalg Soufflet Flex Hose

103 56000-63 4094520 1.00 Frischwassertank Set Réservoir d'eau fraîche kit Fresh water tank set

104 56000-43 4094530 1.00 Schriftzug aquamat 10.1 Autocollant aquamat 10.1 Decorative label aquamat 10.1

106 1004/67 4006050 1.00 6Kt-Schr M6x20 Vis à tête six pans M6x20 Hexagon screw M6x20

107 56000-40 4094560 1.00 Dichtung Joint Gasket

108 56000-19 4094550 1.00 Luftkammer Boîte aspiration Air Guiding Box

109 5811/100 4094570 1.00 Kabelverschraubung PG 9 Presse-étoupe PG 9 Cable bush PG 9

110 1134/130 4079170 2.00 Zyl-Schr I-6Kt M4x20 Vis cyl. à trou 6 p. M4x20 Socket head cap screw M4x20

111 8401/180 4094580 1.10 Dichtungsband 10x5 Bande d'étanchéité 10x5 Sealing strip 10x5

112 2036/118 4094620 4.00 Einsteckhülse Douille de serrage Locking Bush

113 2036/117 4094610 4.00 Lenkrolle kompl. 50/2x14 Roulette pivotante D 50 Castor D 50

114 56000-23 4094640 1.00 Abdeckung Couvercle Cover

114a 56000-56 4094630 1.00 Bodendämpfung Mousse adhésif Noise Absorbing

115 1854/143 4052490 6.00 L-Bl-Schr KS Sp 3,5x9,5 Vis à tôle tête cyl.B 3,5x9,5 Pan Head Tapp.Screw B 3,5x9,5

116 56000-61 4094670 1.00 Dämpfung Mousse adhésif Noise Absorbing

117 56000-59 4094660 1.00 Dämpfung Mousse adhésif Noise Absorbing

118 56000-58 4094650 1.00 Dämpfung Mousse adhésif Noise Absorbing

119 3304/225 4094680 1.00 Filter Filtre Filter

120 3304/227 4094690 1.00 Indexbolzen 7 Goujon D 7 incl. bouton Bolt D 7 Incl. Knob

121 3304/226 4094710 1.00 Pilzgriff Bouton bombé Semicircular Knob

122 56000-55 4094750 1.00 Druckstück Mousse adhésif Self Adhesive Strip

123 56000-54 4094760 1.00 Einschraubstutzen 6-R3/8” Raccord en L 6-R3/8” Angled Connector 6-R3/8”

124 4813/100 4094730 1.00 Entstörkondensator 0,75µF Condensateur 0,75µF Noise supp capacitor 0,75µF

125 4679/124 4094720 1.00 Motorturbine 230V 50/60Hz 860W Turbine 230V 50/60Hz 860W Vacuum motor 230V 50/60Hz 860W

127 4215/3 4023260 2.00 Kabelbinder 200 Bande à lier les câbles 200 Cable tie 200

128 1854/126 4080750 1.00 L-Bl-Schr KS Sp 2,9x19 Vis à tôle tête cyl. C 2,9x19 Pan Head Tapp.Screw C 2,9x19

129 4016/202 4047420 1.00 Klemmenleiste 2-Pol 2.5 mm� Serre-fils 2-pôles 2.5 mm� Connection bloc 2-ways 2.5 mm�

130 5811/101 4094770 1.00 Sechskantmutter PG 9 Écrou à six pans PG 9 Hexagon nut PG 9

131 5806/185 4094780 1.00 Durchführungstülle 9,5 Douille de passage 9,5 Grommet 9,5

132 1210/154 4062640 1.00 L-Schr KS M4x40 Vis à tête cyl. bomb. M4x40 Raised cheese hd.screw M4x40

133 56000-60 4094800 1.00 Einschraubstutzen Raccord 6-R3/8” Male Connector 6-R3/8”

134 1752/16 4027970 1.00 Scheibe 10,5/20x2 Rondelle 10,5/20x2 Washer 10,5/20x2

135 56000-76 4121918 1.00 Gehäuse Set Kit bâti AQ 10.1 Set Base AQ 10.1

136 2781/101 4094820 1.00 Steckkupplung 9 Mutterstück Accouplement rap.9 femelle Female Quick Connector 9

137 4531/131 4081570 2.00 Wippenschalter Interrupteur Rocking Switch

138 1759/103 4079180 3.00 Scheibe 4,3/ 9x0,8 Rondelle 4,3/ 9x0,8 Washer 4,3/ 9x0,8

139 56000-66 4094830 2.00 Buchse 4/6x6,5 Douille 4/6x6,5 Bush 4/6x6,5

140 56000-67 4094840 1.00 Buchse 4/6x28,5 Douille 4/6x28,5 Bush 4/6x28,5

141 56000-75 4122302 1.00 Übergangsstück Douille Bush

142 3002/198 4060590 1.00 O-Ring 44,69x2,62 Joint-O 44,69x2,62 O-ring 44,69x2,62

143 56000-74 4122301 1.00 Abdeckung Couvercle Cover

144 8401/181 4107380 0.12 Dichtungsband 10x10 Bande d'étanchéité 10x10 Sealing strip 10x10

145 33102-01 4057970 8003290 1.00 Netzkabel 2L SEV Câble d'alimentation 2L ASE Main cord 2L SEA

145a 33103-02 4015930 8003300 1.00 Netzkabel 2L EURO Câble d'alimentation 2L EURO Main cord 2L EURO

145b 33105-05 4062790 8003310 1.00 Netzkabel 2L UK Câble d'alimentation 2L UK Main cord 2L UK

146 8938/2 4050800 Sicherungs-Klebstoff hochfest Colle pour blocage fort Adhesive locking strong

147 8926/1 4073560 Silicon Dichtungsmasse 100gr Masse d'étanchéité silicon 100gr Sealing component silicone 100gr



S0047303 TASKI aq 10.1

01AQ10.1  /2

102

ÓÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓÓ

ÓÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓÓÓÓÓÓ

ÓÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓÓ

ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ

ÔÔÔ
ÔÔÔ
ÔÔÔ

ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ

ÓÓ

P

P

ÓÓ
ÓÓ

P PUMPE, POMPE, PUMP

(incl. Pos.       
104,120,122,123)

(incl. Pos.       
111,112,131)

VACUUM

PUMP

ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ

101 119

120

121

123

122

146

103

104

145

127

124

125106

107

108

109

110

138

130

139

111

144

139

(103)

138

110

141

142 128

129 133131 132 134

135

Gruppe, group(e) 03

(Gr.03)

143 136

147

137

117

118

112 113

115 114 116

140



4 TASKI aq 10.1

S004732 Oberteil AQ 10.1

Pos.
No.

Artikelnr.
Article No.
Item No.

Bestellnr.
No. de com
Order No.

Model
Stck.
Piè.
Qty.

Bezeichnung Designation Description

101 56000-53 4094850 1.00 Abdeckung kpl Couvercle compl Cover compl

102 56000-39 4094860 1.00 Dichtung Joint Gasket

103 56000-36 4094870 1.00 Sieb kpl Tamis Sieve

104 56000-35 4094880 1.00 Führungsbolzen Goujon Bolt

105 56000-33 4094890 1.00 Schwimmer Flotteur Float

106 3304/226 4094710 (1-3 pcs.) 1.00 Pilzgriff Bouton bombé Semicircular Knob

107 56000-34 4094900 1.00 Abdeckung Couvercle Cover

108 1759/103 4079180 2.00 Scheibe 4,3/ 9x0,8 Rondelle 4,3/ 9x0,8 Washer 4,3/ 9x0,8

109 56000-24 4094910 2.00 Stützbolzen Goupille Pin

110 3304/227 4094690 2.00 Indexbolzen 7 Goujon D 7 incl. bouton Bolt D 7 Incl. Knob

111 56000-20 4094920 1.00 Tankstutzen Tube déflecteur Outlet Pipe

112 56000-65 4094930 1.00 Schmutzwassertank kpl Réservoir de récupération compl Recovery tank compl

113 3304/228 4094700 1.00 Indexbolzen 4,5 Goujon D 4,5 incl. bouton Bolt D 4,5 Incl. Knob

114 8938/2 4050800 Sicherungs-Klebstoff hochfest Colle pour blocage fort Adhesive locking strong



S0047325 TASKI aq 10.1

02

103

AQ10.1  /2

ÓÓ
ÓÓ

ÓÓÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ

Ó
Ó

ÔÔÔ
ÔÔÔ
ÔÔÔ

ÔÔÔ
ÔÔÔ
ÔÔÔ

ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ

ÓÓ
ÓÓ
ÓÓ
ÓÓ
ÓÓ

ÓÓÓÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓÓÓÓ

ÓÓÓÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓÓÓÓ

 

(incl. Pos. 113)

(incl. Pos. 
102-110)

ÖÖÖÖ
ÖÖÖÖ
ÖÖÖÖ
ÖÖÖÖ
ÖÖÖÖ

102

101 104 105 106

110 107 108 109

110

106

114 111 106

113

114

112

114



6 TASKI aq 10.1

S004735 Pumpengruppe

Pos.
No.

Artikelnr.
Article No.
Item No.

Bestellnr.
No. de com
Order No.

Model
Stck.
Piè.
Qty.

Bezeichnung Designation Description

101 8819/083 4094950 0.17 Schlauch m Gewebe 6/11 Tuyau 6/11             le m Hose 6/11             Per M

102 8819/083 4094950 2x 0.20 Schlauch m Gewebe 6/11 Tuyau 6/11             le m Hose 6/11             Per M

103 2631/053 4095980 1.00 Y-Stück 8 Raccord Y 8 Y-Pipe 8

104 56000-72 4122299 1.00 Dichtung hinten Joint Gasket

105 4630/006 4110140 2.00 Pumpe 220-240V 50Hz 32W kpl Pompe 230 V Pump 230 V

106 56000-73 4122300 1.00 Platte Plaque Plate

107 4596/116 4094960 1.00 Thermo-Schalter 130 Grad Relais thermique 130°C Thermal Switch 130°C

108 56000-70 4122297 1.00 Dichtung vorne Joint Gasket

109 8819/083 4094950 0.30 Schlauch m Gewebe 6/11 Tuyau 6/11             le m Hose 6/11             Per M

110 2709/102 4095580 1.00 Winkelnippel 1/8” Raccord coudé 1/8” Angled nipple 1/8”

111 2709/105 4122435 1.00 Doppelnippel R1/8” Tube de jonction Union Stem

112 2709/104 4122434 1.00 T-Stück Raccord en T T-Pipe

113 2709/106 4122436 1.00 Schlauchnippel Raccord Nipple

114 2175/195 4114180 2.00 Schlauchklemme 10,3-12,8 Bride 10,3-12,8 Hose clamp 10,3-12,8

115 56000-71 4122298 1.00 Platte Plaque Plate

116 8936/1 4017370 Sicherungs-Klebstoff mittel Colle pour blocage moyen Adhesive locking middle



S0047357 TASKI aq 10.1

03

101

AQ10.1  /2

M  ”<”

(Pos. 135)

ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ

ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ

ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓ

ÔÔÔÔ
ÔÔÔÔ
ÔÔÔÔ
ÔÔÔÔ

103 104 105 106 107

108 109110 111

116 116

112

116

113

116

114

115102

(Gr.01,P.143)

(Gr.01,P.123)



8 TASKI aq 10.1

S004738 Schema

Pos.
No.

Artikelnr.
Article No.
Item No.

Bestellnr.
No. de com
Order No.

Model
Stck.
Piè.
Qty.

Bezeichnung Designation Description



S0047389 TASKI aq 10.1

04AQ10.1  /2

M

I/O

I/O

1

4

2

5

1

4

2

5

BN

BU

BN

BU

BN

BU BU

GU

GU

SZ

SZ

BN BRAUN BRUN BROWN
BU BLAU BLEU BLUE
GU GRAU GRIS GRAY
SZ SCHWARZ NOIR BLACK
WS WEISS BLANC WHITE

WS

P

WS

VACUUM

PUMPE, POMP, PUMP

(Gr.03,P.107)

PBU

BN

ÓÓÓÓÓ
ÔÔ
ÔÔ

P

T

ÓÓÓÓÓ
ÓÓÓÓÓ

FW

SW

HV

F

VACUUM

SW Schmutzwassertank Réservoir de récupération Recovery tank
FW Frischwassertank Réservoir d'eau fraîche Fresh water tank  
F Filter Filtre Filter 

T Motorturbine Turbine Vacuum motor 
P Pumpe Pompe Pump 
HV Ventil Soupape Valve
 

P

(Gr.01,P.124)

(Gr.03,P.105)

(Gr.01,P.125)



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


